APN: 10-181-11 Recording requested by and mail documents to: Name: Richard C. Lund Jr. Address: 918 Hollowbluff Av. City/State/Zip: Nov. Hn. Las. Vegas. DED104mk Nevada Legal Forms & Books, Inc. (70 www.legalformsrus.com	e NV 69031	Rec:\$37.00	-158737 20 09:13 AM Pgs=3 AK
RPTT: <u>05</u> QUI	TCLAIM DE	ED	
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That	the GRANTOR(S):	Richard C Lund	
for and in consideration of Twenty		Dollars (\$ 20,000	5 //
do hereby QUITCLAIM the right, title ar	nd interest, if any, whic	h GRANTOR may have in all that re	al
property, the receipt of which is hereby a	cknowledged, to the G	RANTEE(S): Richard C	-
all that real property situated in the City of	una husixana o	ind wife joint tenants	<u>5</u>
County of Lincoln	, State of	Nevada	_
bounded and described as follows: (Se			
5675 Hilltop Driv Rachel NU 890	ve ol	- unown address)	
Legal Description Lot #6 of Sunse			
Tract 2 C Rachel	& Community)		
		· · ·	
WARNING: THE COUNTY RECO WRITE WITHIN THE 1" MARGINS RECORDING REQUIREMEN	S OF THIS DOCUMEN	NT OR VIOLATE ANY OTHER	
Quitclaim Deed	Page 1 of 2	Initials	

Together with all and singular hereditament and app appertaining to.	urtenances thereunto belonging or in any way
In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my har 20	and/our hands on
Print or Type Name Here	メメメ メ メ メ メ メ メ メ メ メ Y Print or Type Name Here
STATE OF NEVADA) COUNTY OF CLARK)	Thirt of Type Maine Fiele
On this 7 day of Tuly	, 20 <u>20</u> , personally appeared
before me, a Notary Public X X RICHARD C.	LUND XXXXXX
personally known to me to be the person® whose na	
who acknowledged that executed this instr	ument. Witness my hand and official seal.
Notary Public My commission expires: 10 FEB, 2022 Consult an attorney if you doubt this forms fitness for	DENISE ANN OERTWIG Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Clark APPT. NO. 14-12886-1 My App. Expires Feb. 10, 2022
	your purpose.

Page 2 of 2

Initials _____

Quitclaim Deed

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a. 10-181-11	^
b	/\
c	\ \
d.	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	BookPage:
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g. Agricultural h. X Mobile Home	Notes:
Other	11000.
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	20,000.
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	
d. Real Property Transfer Tax 15th	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sect	ion 6
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transer for	Due Paveint to son and
daugnter in-law	OWI PAREITT TO SON WIB
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pen	
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is corn	
and can be supported by documentation if called upon t	o substantiate the information provided berein
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any	
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the	
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly ar	
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Signature for Cold Cold	Canacity: GRAN TER
All of A	ouplotty!
Signature Refres Control	Capacity: GRANTER Capacity: Corontee
	- Supposition - Company -
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Richard C Lund	Print Name: Richard Clund Sr & Dawn Mund
Address: 4593 Armel CT	Address: 918 Hollowbluff Ave
City: Las Jegas	City: North Las Vegas
State: NV Zip: 89115	State: Nevada Zip: 89031
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDIN	G (Required if not seller or buyer)
Print Name: Richard Clund Jr. & Dawn Lund	Escrow #
Address.918 Hollowbluff Ave	
City: North Las Vegas	State: NV Zip: 89031

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED